

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 22-75**

#### of the

#### SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

**WHEREAS,** the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

**WHEREAS,** under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

**WHEREAS**, the Tribe is a federally-recognized Indian Tribe possessing reserved powers, including the powers of self-government; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

**WHEREAS,** the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds it necessary to protect and repair the Tribe's facilities after severe winter storms, snowstorms, straight-line winds, flooding, landslides and mudslides; and

**WHEREAS**, the Washington State Military Department ("the Department") has authorized State Emergency or Major Disaster Assistance funds from the Presidential Disaster Declaration No. FEMA-4650-DR-WA to distributed to Subrecipients for emergency work and repair or replacement of disaster-damaged facilities; and

**WHEREAS**, the Squaxin Island Tribe wishes to apply as a Subrecipient for federal funding administered from the Department, provided from FEMA through an application for Public Assistance Grant No. D22-291;

Resolution No. 22 -75 Page 2 of 2

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby agrees to enter into the attached Subrecipient Grant Funding Agreement with the Washington State Military Department;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes the Council Chairman or Tribal Administer to do any and all things necessary to effect execution of the Public Assistance Grant Agreement.

#### CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 27th day of October, 2022, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 5 for and 0 against, with 0 abstentions.

Kris Peters, Chairman

Attested by:

Patrick Braese, Secretary

<u>Jaimie Cruz</u>

Jaimie Cruz, Vice Chairman

# SIT - Grant Agreement - WA Military Department FEMA-4650-DR-WA\_

Final Audit Report

2022-10-28

Created:	2022-10-28
By:	Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAFtcpqlEV53Li6b4evmr3FQyY4QyRYA3S

## "SIT - Grant Agreement - WA Military Department FEMA-4650-D R-WA\_" History

- Document created by Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us) 2022-10-28 - 9:34:44 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.106.129
- Document emailed to kpeters@squaxin.us for signature 2022-10-28 - 9:35:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by kpeters@squaxin.us 2022-10-28 - 9:36:40 PM GMT- IP address: 71.231.44.163
- Signer kpeters@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Kristopher K Peters 2022-10-28 - 9:36:55 PM GMT- IP address: 71.231.44.163
- Document e-signed by Kristopher K Peters (kpeters@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2022-10-28 - 9:36:57 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.231.44.163
- Document emailed to jcruz@squaxin.us for signature 2022-10-28 - 9:36:58 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jcruz@squaxin.us 2022-10-28 - 11:02:24 PM GMT- IP address: 174.231.157.79
- Signer jcruz@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Jaimie Cruz 2022-10-28 - 11:02:48 PM GMT- IP address: 174.231.157.79
- Document e-signed by Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2022-10-28 - 11:02:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.231.157.79
- Document emailed to pbraese@squaxin.us for signature 2022-10-28 - 11:02:51 PM GMT

### Adobe Acrobat Sign

- Email viewed by pbraese@squaxin.us 2022-10-28 - 11:04:36 PM GMT- IP address: 174.204.66.58
- Signer pbraese@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Patrick Braese 2022-10-28 11:04:59 PM GMT- IP address: 174.204.66.58
- Document e-signed by Patrick Braese (pbraese@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2022-10-28 - 11:05:01 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.204.66.58

Agreement completed.
2022-10-28 - 11:05:01 PM GMT